

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA October 22, 2019 6:00 P.M.

I		٨	1		TC	•	1	3	D
I.	L	H	L	L	ı	, ,	Jr	ίU	π

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS: Bed Bugs at Chorey Park

- a. Amy Disel Allman, Esq., Virginia Legal Aid Society
- b. Sarah Bridges
- c. David Bryant

III. MINUTES:

September 24 Board of Commissioners Meeting

Vote:	Yes	No		Yes	No
Commissioner Robertson			Commissioner Campbell		
Commissioner Parker			Commissioner Hall		
Commissioner Hudson			Vice Chairman Franklin		
Commissioner McBride			Chairman Fitzgerald		
Commissioner Cone	一	一	_		

IV. REPORTS

- A. Administrative and Finance
- B. Housing Operations, Loans and Grants
- C. Planning and Property
- D. Ad-Hoc
- E. Resident Commissioner's Briefing

V. EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS SUMMARY

VI. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2475

CONSENT TO THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS BY THE HARRISONBURG
REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE NEWBRIDGE VILLAGE
APARTMENTS

PARTMENTS							
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No			
			UTION. 2476				
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE CEB FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND TAX SERVICES FOR THE VITA PROGRAM.							
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No			
DECOLUTION AUTHORIZ			ION NO. 2477	SATION FOR			
FISCAL YEAR 2020 HOU FAMILY SELF SUFFICIEN	JSING CY P	CHC Rogr	UBMISSION OF THE APPLIC DICE VOUCHER AND PUBLI AM COORDINATORS GRAI AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	C HOUSING NT FUNDING			
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No			

RESOLUTION NO. 2478

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF THE APPLICATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 RESIDENT OPPORTUNITY AND SELF-SUFFICIENCY (ROSS) SERVICE COORDINATORS PROGRAM GRANT FUNDING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2479 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WRITE OFF OF \$6,408.65 IN TENANT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE								
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2480 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BOND (ST. LUKE APARTMENTS, LLC PROJECT) SERIES 2019B IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,750,000 AND THE EXECUTION OF RELATED DOCUMENTS								
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				

RESOLUTION NO. 2481

RESOLUTION CONVENYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Vote:	Yes	No		Yes	No
Commissioner Robertson			Commissioner Campbell		
Commissioner Parker			Commissioner Hall		
Commissioner Hudson			Vice Chairman Franklin		
Commissioner McBride			Chairman Fitzgerald		
Commissioner Cone					

RESOLUTION NO. 2482

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

VII. OLD BUSINESS

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

IX. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS

X. ADJOURNMENT